507053207 12/30/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7100045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
JIAN'AN WANG		05/27/2021
YIKUAN FAN		05/28/2021
HAOBIN ZHAO		05/28/2021
FENGJIE WEI		05/28/2021
FANGFANG LI		05/28/2021
LEIHE		05/28/2021
PENGFEI WANG		05/28/2021
YONGJUN WANG		05/28/2021
JIANHUA LI		05/28/2021
ZHAOPENG SONG		05/28/2021
FEILONG SHI		05/28/2021
LONGFEI WANG		05/28/2021
WEIDONG GUAN		05/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHINA NATIONAL TOBACCO CORPORATION HENAN PROVINCIAL COMPANY
Street Address:	NO. 15, BUSINESS OUTER RING ROAD
Internal Address:	ZHENGDONG NEW DISTRICT
City:	ZHENGZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	450046
Name:	XUCHANG TONGXING MODERN AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	MIDDLE SECTION OF PING'AN AVENUE
Internal Address:	SHANGJI INDUSTRIAL CLUSTER
City:	XUCHANG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	461000
Name:	HENAN AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	NO. 63, NONGYE ROAD, JINSHUI DISTRICT
City:	ZHENGZHOU

507053207

State/Country:	CHINA									
Postal Code: 450009										
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1										
Property Typ	be	Number								
Application Number	:	17566648								
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (888)259-9223										
		the e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessful, it will be sent							
		<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i>								
Phone:	-	8882599211 X2330								
Email:		USPTORECEIPT@GMAIL.COM								
Correspondent Nam	e:	MATTHIAS SCHOLL								
Address Line 1:		1321 UPLAND DR.								
Address Line 2:		SUITE 1319								
Address Line 4:		HOUSTON, TEXAS 77043								
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	ZZHY-01201-UUS								
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	SUZANNE SCHOLL								
SIGNATURE:		/Suzanne Scholl/								
DATE SIGNED:		12/30/2021								
Total Attachments: 1	3									
source=ZZHY-01201-L	JUS_Assign	iment#page1.tif								
source=ZZHY-01201-L	JUS_Assign	iment#page2.tif								
source=ZZHY-01201-L	JUS_Assign	iment#page3.tif								
source=ZZHY-01201-L	JUS_Assign	iment#page4.tif								
source=ZZHY-01201-L	- •									
source=ZZHY-01201-UUS_Assignment#page6.tif										
source=ZZHY-01201-UUS_Assignment#page7.tif										
source=ZZHY-01201-UUS_Assignment#page8.tif										
source=ZZHY-01201-L	- •									
source=ZZHY-01201-L	_ 0									
source=ZZHY-01201-L	- •									
source=ZZHY-01201-L										
source=ZZHY-01201-L	JUS Assign	iment#page13.tif								

A	S	S	IČ	31	V	M	E	N	Т	B	Y	Í	Ŵ	/	Ξ	V'	T	0	R	(S) (0	F	L	۱.;	S.	P	A	T	E	N	T	A	P	>F	۶L	1	Ċ	A	Т	IC	21	V
			0.10	47) P	0000	-00		20120	0000	00000	C-90 -		- TE-	с: т		- 990	70	- 2 20	20.0	100	- C	τ.	~~~	- C		5.00	T (N)	್		- 25		00.00	0000	- ee ee			- 225	тт.,	<u>. m</u> o	e e	00000	-004	Z (N	<u>e</u>

Attorney Docket Number

Title of Invention BIOMASS BURNER

WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed invention in the application identified by the title above.

WHEREAS, China National Tobacco Corporation Henan Provincial Company

having a postal address of No. 15, Business Outer Ring Road, Zhengdong New District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450046

and Xuchang Tongxing Modern Agricultural Science and Technology Co., Ltd.

having a postal address of: China, 461000 Middle Section of Ping'an Avenue, Shangji Industrial Cluster, Xuchang, Henan,

and Henan Agricultural University

having a postal address of: No. 63, Nongye Road, Jinshui District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450009

(referred to as ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States in equal and undivided amounts:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and undivided amount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument, ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, each holding an equal and undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

EGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	May 2221
Zitz-	

PACE 1 OF13

Attorney Docket ZZHY-01201-UUS

Title of BIOMASS BURNER

Number

WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed invention in the application identified by the title above.

WHEREAS. China National Tobacco Corporation Henan Provincial Company

having a postal address of: No. 15, Business Outer Ring Road, Zhengdong New District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450046 and Xuchang Tongxing Modern Agricultural Science and Technology Co., Ltd.

having a postal address of China, 461000

and Henan Agricultural University

having a postal address of. No. 63, Nongye Road, Jinshui District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450009

(referred to as ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States in equal and undivided amounts;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and undivided amount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, each holding an equal and undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR Date: May 28, 202 Assignor Yikuan FAN zuan Signature:

PAGE 2 OF13

Attorney Docket ZZHY-01201-UUS

Title of BIOMASS BURNER

Number

WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed invention in the application identified by the title above.

WHEREAS. China National Tobacco Corporation Henan Provincial Company

having a postal address of No. 15. Business Outer Ring Road, Zhengdong New District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450046

and Xuchang Tongxing Modern Agricultural Science and Technology Co., Ltd.

naving a postal address of Middle Section of Ping'an Avenue, Shangji Industrial Cluster, Xuchang, Henan, China, 461000

and Henan Agricultural University

having a postal address of: No. 63, Nongye Road, Jinshui District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450009

(referred to as ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States in equal and undivided amounts;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and undivided amount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, each holding an equal and undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Assignor Haobin ZHAO

Date: 2021 t.28

signature _ Hoobin ZHAO

PACE 3 OF 13

Attorney Docket ZZHY-01201-UUS

Title of BIOMASS BURNER

Number

WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed invention in the application identified by the title above.

WHEREAS, China National Tobacco Corporation Henan Provincial Company

having a postal address of: No. 15, Business Outer Ring Road, Zhengdong New District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450046

and Xuchang Tongxing Modern Agricultural Science and Technology Co., Ltd.

having a postal address of Middle Section of Ping'an Avenue, Shangji Industrial Cluster, Xuchang, Henan, China, 461000

And Henan Agricultural University

having a postal address of No. 63, Nongye Road, Jinshui District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450009

(referred to as ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States in equal and undivided amounts;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and undivided amount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, each holding an equal and undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	n
Assignor Fenglie WEI	Date: 2021, 5.28
Signature RIAJ	

PAGE 4 OF 13

Attorney Docket ZZHY-01201-UUS

Title of BIOMASS BURNER

Number

WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed invention in the application identified by the title above.

WHEREAS, China National Tobacco Corporation Henan Provincial Company

having a postal address of No. 15, Business Outer Ring Road, Zhengdong New District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450046

and Xuchang Tongxing Modern Agricultural Science and Technology Co., Ltd.

having a postal address of: Middle Section of Ping'an Avenue, Shangji Industrial Cluster, Xuchang, Henan, China, 461000

and Henan Agricultural University

having a postal address of No. 63, Nongye Road, Jinshui District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450009

(referred to as ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States in equal and undivided amounts;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and undivided amount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, each holding an equal and undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	
signatures. Forngforng Li	

PAGE 50F13

Attorney Docket ZZHY-01201-UUS

Title of BIOMASS BURNER

LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Number

WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed invention in the application identified by the title above.

WHEREAS, China National Tobacco Corporation Henan Provincial Company

having a postal address of: Henan, China, 450046 and Xuchang Tongxing Modern Agricultural Science and Technology Co., Ltd.

having a postal address of: Middle Section of Ping'an Avenue, Shangji Industrial Cluster, Xuchang, Henan, China, 461000

and Henan Agricultural University

having a postal address of No. 63, Nongye Road, Jinshui District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450009

(referred to as ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States in equal and undivided amounts;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and undivided amount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, each holding an equal and undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor _	Lei HE		Date:	05/28/2021
Signature	Im	雷		

PAGE 6 OF 13

Attorney Docket Number

Title of BIOMASS BURNER

WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed invention in the application identified by the title above.

WHEREAS, China National Tobacco Corporation Henan Provincial Company

having a postal address of:	
and Xuc	hang Tongxing Modern Agricultural Science and Technology Co., Ltd.
having a postal address of:	Middle Section of Ping'an Avenue, Shangji Industrial Cluster, Xuchang, Henan, China, 461000

and Henan Agricultural University

having a postal address of: No. 63, Nongye Road, Jinshui District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450009

(referred to as ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States in equal and undivided amounts;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and undivided amount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, each holding an equal and undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ignor Pengfei WANG	Date05/28/2021
agnor tonground the	Date
7 220 7.	

PACE 7 OF13

Attorney Docket ZZHY-01201-UUS

Title of BIOMASS BURNER

Number

WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed invention in the application identified by the title above.

WHEREAS. China National Tobacco Corporation Henan Provincial Company

having a postal address of: No. 15, Business Outer Ring Road, Zhengdong New District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450046

and Xuchang Tongxing Modern Agricultural Science and Technology Co., Ltd.

having a postal address of: Middle Section of Ping'an Avenue, Shangji Industrial Cluster, Xuchang, Henan, China, 461000

and Henan Agricultural University

having a postal address of: No. 63, Nongye Road, Jinshul District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450009

(referred to as ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States in equal and undivided amounts;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and undivided amount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, each holding an equal and undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	
Assignar Yongjun WANG	Date 762/. 5. 28
Signature: j J J	

PACE 8 OF 13

Attorney Docket Number

Title of BIOMASS BURNER

WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed invention in the application identified by the title above.

WHEREAS. China National Tobacco Corporation Henan Provincial Company

having a postal address of: No. 15, Business Outer Ring Road, Zhengdong New District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450046

and Xuchang Tongxing Modern Agricultural Science and Technology Co., Ltd.

naving a postal address of: Middle Section of Ping'an Avenue, Shangji Industrial Cluster, Xuchang, Henan, China, 461000

and Henan Agricultural University

having a postal address of: No. 63, Nongye Road, Jinshul District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450009

(referred to as ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States in equal and undivided amounts;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and undivided amount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, each holding an equal and undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	.
Assignor Jianhua Ll	Date With, May, WM
Frand P	J, -
Signature:	

PACE 90F13

Attorney Docket Number

Title of BIOMASS BURNER

WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed invention in the application identified by the title above.

WHEREAS, China National Tobacco Corporation Henan Provincial Company

having a postal address of: No. 15, Business Outer Ring Road, Zhengdong New District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450046

and Xuchang Tongxing Modern Agricultural Science and Technology Co., Ltd.

naving a postal address of: Middle Section of Ping'an Avenue, Shangji Industrial Cluster, Xuchang, Henan, China, 461000

and Henan Agricultural University

having a postal address of: No. 63, Nongye Road, Jinshul District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450009

(referred to as ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States in equal and undivided amounts;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and undivided amount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, each holding an equal and undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

PACE10 OF 13

Attorney Docket ZZHY-01201-UUS

Title of BIOMASS BURNER

WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed invention in the application identified by the title above.

WHEREAS, China National Tobacco Corporation Henan Provincial Company

having a postal address of: No. 15, Business Outer Ring Road, Zhengdong New District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450046

and Xuchang Tongxing Modern Agricultural Science and Technology Co., Ltd.

naving a postal address of: Middle Section of Ping'an Avenue, Shangji Industrial Cluster, Xuchang, Henan, China, 461000

Henan Agricultural University

having a postal address of: No. 63, Nongye Road, Jinshui District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450009

(referred to as ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States in equal and undivided amounts;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and undivided amount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, each holding an equal and undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

1 FGAL	813845	I CIE A	SSIGNC	112
C. C. S. 37-31.	. exercises	2 XX 15	CONDINC	(4.) N

Assignor Feilong SHI

Date 05/28/2021

Signature: ______

PACE11 OF13

Attorney Docket Number

Title of BIOMASS BURNER

WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed invention in the application identified by the title above.

WHEREAS. China National Tobacco Corporation Henan Provincial Company

No. 15, Business Outer Ring Road, Zhengdong New District, Zhengzhou, Henan, having a postal address of: China, 450046

and Xuchang Tongxing Modern Agricultural Science and Technology Co., Ltd.

naving a postal address of: Middle Section of Ping'an Avenue, Shangji Industrial Cluster, Xuchang, Henan, China, 461000

and Henan Agricultural University

having a postal address of: No. 63, Nongye Road, Jinshui District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450009

(referred to as ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States in equal and undivided amounts;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and undivided amount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, each holding an equal and undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	
Assignor Longfei WANG	Date. 2021.5.28
Signature: <u>3 fo 79</u>	

PAGE12 0F13

Attorney Docket Number

Title of BIOMASS BURNER

WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed invention in the application identified by the title above.

WHEREAS. China National Tobacco Corporation Henan Provincial Company

having a postal address of: No. 15, Business Outer Ring Road, Zhengdong New District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450046

and Xuchang Tongxing Modern Agricultural Science and Technology Co., Ltd.

naving a postal address of: Middle Section of Ping'an Avenue, Shangji Industrial Cluster, Xuchang, Henan, China, 461000

and Henan Agricultural University

having a postal address of: No. 63, Nongye Road, Jinshul District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China, 450009

(referred to as ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States in equal and undivided amounts;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and undivided amount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, each holding an equal and undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR Assignar Weidong GUAN Date: Signature:

PACE13 OF 13